
Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and Florida Atlantic University (FAU). The original

Agreement was approved by the Board at the May 7, 2019 Board meeting (Item EE-2) and concludes on June 30, 2020.

First Amendment to the Agreement with Florida Atlantic University

Funds in the amount of $230,000 will be paid to Florida Atlantic University. These funds will be allocated through Title II, Part A under the recruitment and retention

of effective teachers. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

The Amendment to the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and FAU Board of Trustees agrees to pay FAU $603.87 per teacher

(up to 75 teachers) enrolled in each course and all of student related fees. In the original Agreement, teachers were responsible for all of student related fees. The

program is designed to help educators gain the education semester hours required by the Florida Department of Education.

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 07/25/2019
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Executive Summary  (2) FAU Amendment  (3) Approved ARF SBOM 050719 EE-2

ITEMS

MLW/SRW:dt

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-5018

Safe & Supportive Environment Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

EE-2. 56324

Pam Voss 754-321-2260

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Grants Administration

<subject>PDF Signed item EE-2. First Amendment to the Agreement with Florida Atlantic University</subject>
<body>Agenda form and attachments for item EE-2.</body>

ITEM No.:

<address>derek.tillman@browardschools.com</address><upload>1</upload><mail>1</mail>

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

2019-09-04 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time

Signature

EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS

Dr. Fabian Cone

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Maurice Woods
8/22/2019, 11:33:58 AM


